



Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, October 25, 2022, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

<u>22-1351</u> Community Planning and Development Update on Park Hill Golf Course

Libbie Adams, Senior City Planner

Consent Items

- 22-1252 Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 38th Avenue Phase I Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
- 22-1253 Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Expanded Greektown Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 9 and 10.
- 22-1254 Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Golden Triangle Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 10.

<u>22-1255</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Phase II West 38th Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
<u>22-1256</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 32nd and Lowell Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
<u>22-1257</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Pedestrian Mall B Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
<u>22-1258</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Phase II Broadway Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
<u>22-1259</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Viaduct Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
<u>22-1260</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 22nd Street and Park Avenue West Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
<u>22-1261</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Consolidated Morrison Road Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 3.

<u>22-1262</u>	Approves the 2023 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Skyline Park Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
<u>22-1312</u>	Amends a contract with Muller Engineering Company, Inc. by adding \$60,186 for a new total of \$1,050,038 for construction planning services for the West Colfax Pedestrian and Transit Improvement Project in Council Districts 1 and 3 as part of the Elevate Denver Bond Program. No change to contract duration (DOTI-202158427-02/ 202265053-02).
<u>22-1335</u>	Approves an on-call contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264765-00).
<u>22-1336</u>	Approves an on-call contract with Atkins North America, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264843-00).
<u>22-1337</u>	Approves an on-call contract with Consor Engineers, LLC, doing business as Apex Design, for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264896-00).

22-1338 Approves an on-call contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264897-00). 22-1339 Approves an on-call contract with HDR Engineering, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264900-00). <u>22-1340</u> Approves an on-call contract with Muller Engineering Company, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264902-00). 22-1341 Approves an on-call contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264903-00). 22-1342 Approves an on-call contract with WSP, USA Inc. for \$3,000,000 and through 11-30-2027 for professional services related to federally funded transportation & mobility projects managed by the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure, citywide (DOTI-202264905-00).

22-1344 Relinquishes easements for a storm sewer, aboveground water quality ponds, an underground detention structure without the pump, and the storm sewer outlet pipe in their entirety established in the Permanent Non-Exclusive Easement Recordation Number 2017037796, located at 1505 North Hooker Street in Council District 3.